SOUTHROCK CHRISTIAN CHURCH FACILITY USAGE RATE SCHEDULE

The following rate schedule is only applicable to non-church sponsored events.

*Usage is to be limited to one calendar day. Rates for longer periods of time will be negotiated.

*Fee is intended to cover additional utilities usage and to reimburse custodial staff for additional hours expended.

*Additional charges for furniture setup/teardown will be based on a sliding schedule (see below)

*This rate schedule is not applicable to weddings and funerals - see separate contracts.

Facility

Member Rate

Non-Member Rate

Comments

Facility Rates

All rooms, other than the adult classrooms (A101, A102, and A103), must have approval from either the children's/youth minister or

South Rock Classrooms $ 25.00 S 75.00 facilities coordinator

South Rock Children's Auditorium (KCA) $ 50.00 S 100.00 [Additional tables/chairs must be coordinated at time request is made. Additional fees may apply.

South Rock Underground (Basement Open Fee only includes access to large assembly area. Adjoining classrooms and upstairs facilities are not included. Refrigerator in basement may
8 P S 50.00 S 100.00 [be used as long as all contents used for event are removed when finished. Additional fee apllies for UG sound system. Fee does not include

Area) UG

need for additional tables/chairs. Sound system, screen, curtains may not be moved without prior approval.

Fee includes access to kitchen, use of refrigerators (all items brought in must be removed when event ends), and stoves. Paper products

South Rock Fireside/Kitchen (Fireside) $ 50.00 S 150.00 |[(plates, cups, bowls, napkins), drinks (coffee, tea, cocoa), and plasticware are not included. Decorations on hearth and mantel may not be
moved without prior approval.
South Rock Worship Center (WC) S 150.00 S 400.00 |Auditorium must be used in the configuration it is in (chairs/equipment may NOT be moved without prior approval.
L Youth ministry games (volleyball, dodge ball, nine square, etc) are not included in the fee. Additional fee applied for set up of tables/chairs.
Power House Auditorium (PH
(PH) S 75.00 S 150.00 Requester can opt to take care of setup and teardown on their own to avoid the additional fee.
Fee includes access to kitchen, use of refrigerators (all items brought in must be removed when event ends), and stoves. Paper products
Power House Kitchen (PHK) $ 50.00 | $ 100.00 nen, us & ( & : ) pere
(plates, cups, bowls, napkins), drinks (coffee, tea, cocoa), and plasticware are not included.
Additional fi lied f f tabl hairs. R k f hei id th
Power House Back Rooms (PHB) Free S 50.00 dd.lt'll)na ee applied for set up of tables/chairs. Requestor can opt to take care of setup and teardown on their own to avoid the
additional fee.
South Rock Picnic Pavilion (SRPP) Free $ 50.00 |Pavillion only. All needed furniture (tables, chairs) and cooking equipment are the responsibility of the user.
Soccer Fields/softball fields (SRBF) S 15.00 | S 75.00 |Rate s per field, per day.
Equipment Rates
All events requiring the use of the audio/visual equpment in the Worship Center will require a SRCC approved operator.Contact Bryant
South Rock Worship Center Sound System $75/hr $125/hr ) v ql',” ine Y udio/visual equp ! L will requl pproved op ¥
Pittman for a list of operators.
Powerhouse Sound System $25/hr SSO/hr All events requiring the use of the audio/visual equpment will require a SRCC approved operator.Contact Andy Jones.
All events requiring the use of the audio/visual equpment in the Underground will require a SRCC approved operator.Contact Andy Jones
Underground Sound System $25/hr $50/hr Ve quiring the u udio/visual equp ! ground will requi pproved op y
for a list of operators.
550 Dep if 3+ Only tables located in the Pwerhouse shed may be used outside the church facilities. Dates requested must be coordinated with other users
Table Usage (Refundable Dep) NA . o N ) .
tables prior to approval. Deposit will be retained in the event of damage or failure to return by the designated date.
Chair Usage (Refundable Dep) $50 Dep if 17+ NA Only folding chairs in the PH shed may be used. Deposit will be ratained in the event of damage or failure to return.
Setup/Teardown Rates
Table/Chair Setup/Teardown(0-10 tables
) P ( Included Included Included
@ 8 chairs each)
Table/Chair Setup/Teardown(11-20 tables Rate applies to 81-160 chairs and 11-20 tables. Placement of table and chairs should be identified at the time the request is made. A
@ 8 chairs each) $ 50.00 S 100.00 [member of the custodial staff will be responsible for the setup and teardown as negotiated.
Table/Chair Setup/Teardown(21-30 tables Rate applies to 161-240 chairs and 21-30 tables. Placement of table and chairs should be identified at the time the request is made. A
@ 8 chairs each) $ 100.00 S 200.00 |member of the custodial staff will be responsible for the setup and teardown as negotiated.




